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RECORDING REQUESTED BY
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BUREAY OF CONVEYANCES
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F THE DOCUMENT
e %T kS Ag FOLLOWS:
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NAME: Hector-Eduardo: Vivo., Attorney-in-Fact, Financial Trustee SPACE ABOVE THIS RESERVED FOR RECORDER'’ |

MAILING: 1188 bishop street ste 2602
CITY, STATE ZIP CODE: Honolulu Hawail 96813

AFFIDAVIT

Unlawful Misrepresentation of
Miscellaneous Equity Case Filings
as “Terminated” By a Court of Record
Established Under The Constitution
for the United States of America (1789).

THE EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS ESTATE & TRUST DECLARE AND PROCLAIM THAT THIS
NOTICE i3 A WARNING IN GOOD FATTH TO PROTECT THE ESTATE AND ITS PROPERTY. ANY
AND ALL AGENCIES OR INDIVIDUALS THAT TRESPASS THAT VIOLATE TME FEE SCHEDULE,
WILL BE SUBJECT TO IT$ FEES THROUGH ADMINISTRATIVE LAW. IF THERE (S ANY
INFRINGEMENT ON MY COPYRIGHT OR TRADEMARK, ANY/OR ALL AGENTS OR INDIVIDUALS
ARE SUBJECT TO THE ESTATE'S FEE SCHEDULE AND/OR CRIMINAL CHARGES THROUGH THE
DEPARTMENT OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL. THE AGENCIES WILL BE SUBJECT TO THE FEE
SCHEDULE ANDVOR ANY CRIMINAL & CIVEL INFRACTIONS, SANCTIONS CHARGED
INDIVIDUALLY OR CORPORATE CAPACITY, THIS DISCLOSURE IS TO INFORM THOSE
ADDRESSED HEREIN FOR HAND-DELIVERY, REGISTERED MAIL, OR FACSIMILE, ARE ALL
SUBJECY TO THE FEE SCHEDULE ATTACHED BY PROXY, CORPORATION, OR YOUR INDIVIDUAL
SELF ARE ALL LIABLE FOR ANY TRANSGRESSIONS AGAINST THE ESTATE OR PROPERTY. A
COPY OF THE FEE SCHEDULE AND ALL THE EQUITY THAT PERTAINS TO IT, HAS BEEN SERVED
VIA USPS, CERTIFIED AND SIGNATURE VERIFIED TO ALL OFFICES, AGENCIES, INDIVIDUALS,
AGENTS, DIRECTORS, AND DEPARTMENTS.




From:

.Hector-Eduardo: Vivo.

Attorney-in-Fact, Financial Trustee

In care of; Emmeline Garaygay Macanas Estate, including the
property of two minor youth (Confidential)

1188 Bishop Street, Suite 2602

Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

To:

The Honorable Derrick K. Watson
Honorable Chief Judge

U.S. District Court for the District of Hawaii
ATTN: Chief Court Administrator

United States District Court

300 Ala Moana Bivd C-338

Honolulu, Hawaii 96850

Cc: (ADDRESSES - SEE PS 3665 FOR DETAIL)

1. Attorney General , Anne E. Lopez, Judge Montalbano / Juan /
John Alberto Montalbano (ADDRESS - SEE PS 3665)

2 Defendant: Chad Seifuku Takara (ADDRESS - SEE PS 3665)

A. File Clerks; Federal District Court, (Lhighly value the file
clerks and would like to educate them)

Subject Matter:
Case # ALL MISC. CASES (MC - DISTRICT COURT)

Lower Case # 1PP20106178



(" AFFIDAVIT C
UNLAWFUL MISREPRESENTATION OF MISCELLANEOUS
EQUITY CASE FILINGS AS "TERMINATED"BY A COURT OF

RECORD ESTABLISHED UNDER THE CONSTITUTION FOR
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (1789)

Date: July 18th, 2025

STATE OF HAWAII )
CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU )

I. DEFINITION OF "TERMINATED"

According to the Oxford English Dictionary, the word “terminate” is
defined as:

“To bring to an end; to conclude; to discontinue.”

In iegal usage, the term sterminated” implies that a matter has
been decided, concluded through judicial process, or dismissed
following a lawful hearing. It presumes the completion of
procedural or substantive issues with notice and adjudication.
Applying this term to filings that have not been heard, assigned, or
decided by a sitting judge constitutes a false legal conclusion, and
conveys fraudulent mischaracterization of process and status on
the public record.

Il. AFFIDAVIT DECLARATION

I, .Hector-Eduardo: Vivo., a living man and authorized Attorney-in-
Fact and Financial Trustee on behalf of the Estate of Emmeline
Garaygay Macanas, including the private property of two minor heirs
(names confidential), do solemnly affirm, declare, and state:

1 That | am of tawful age, competent to testify, and affirm this
Affidavit based on first-hand knowledge and fiduciary obligation
under trust law and the Constitution for the United States of
America {1789), supported also by the Civil Rights Act of 1866
and maxims of equity and natural law.

2. (SEE DOCKET LIST ON ENCLOSURE / ATTACHMENT B) A
lawful Equity Filing was made in the United States District Court
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for the District of Hawaii, recorded under a miscellaneous
category (MC Case), the nature of which invoked equitable
jurisdiction, trust law, and fiduciary obligations and requested
relief under private trust status, not statutory process.
. That said Equity Filing was, without hearing, order, or court
appearance, administratively stamped as “"TERMINATED".
. That such a designation is not supported by any judicial decree,
ruling, or final judgment, and was issued by a clerk or
administrative officer, not a judge acting under Article Il
authority.
. That a court of record, as established under Article ill of the U.S.
Constitution and recognized in case law—including but not
limited to Ex parte Milligan, 71 U.S. (4 Wall.) 2, 125 (1866)—must
proceed according to the common law and equity, and not under
statutory or executive authority alone.
. Courts of Record are distinct from administrative or statutory
courts. In Corpus Juris Secundum, Vol. 21, §16, a court of record
is defined as:
“A court, which is required to keep a record of its proceedings,
and which possesses the power to fine or imprison for
contempt.”
. In *Hale v. Henkel, 201 U.S. 43 (1906)** the U.S. Supreme Court
confirmed:
“The individual may stand upon his constitutional rights as a
citizen... He owes nothing to the public so long as he does not
trespass upon their rights.”
. That stamping equity-based and trust-related filings in a Court
of Record as “TERMINATED" without hearing, decree, or remedy
—creates a false and misleading record, violates a fundamentai
doctrine of equity (fraud vitiates all), and impairs constitutionally
protected rights to due process and access to justice under:

o The Fifth and Ninth Amendments

o The Civil Rights Act of 1866

o Maxim: “Equity aids the vigilant, not those who slumber on

their rights”
o Maxim: "Equity regards that which ought to be done as
done”
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9. That continued administrative issuance of the term
"TERMINATED" in equity filings constitutes a presumption of
ctosure where there is no such act, failing the requirement of
lawful decision-making under Article lll judicial powers, and
leading to constructive fraud, discrimination by process, and
possibly violations under:

o 18 USC § 242 - Deprivation of Rights under Color of Law

o 18 USC § 1001 - False Statements or Misrepresentations

o Misprision of Treason — 18 USC § 2382, when officers
knowingly suppress lawful filings under constitutional
defense.

ill. FORMAL NOTICE & LAWFUL DEMAND

I hereby give lawful NOTICE to this Court and court administrators
that use of the term “TERMINATED” on equity filings, trust
petitions, or miscellaneous claims not heard before a judge, not
dismissed by order, and not consented to by the petitioner or
injured party amounts to:

Uniawful alteration of status on the public record,

e Procedural and equitable discrimination,

e Breach of judicial honesty in a constitutional court of record,
®

®

Fraud upon the court, and further
Disparagement of fiduciary relationships held under trust.

Accordingly, | formally DEMAND that the following actions be taken
within fourteen {14) business days of receipt of this affidavit and
notice:

1. Cease and desist the unauthorized use of the term
"TERMINATED" for filings under equity/jurisdictional
reservations without order of court;

2. Correct any record bearing the false designation;

3. Adopt alternative status verbiage for such filings, such as:

o "Received for Consideration’,

o “Pending Filing Review",

o “"Open Miscellaneous Equity Case’,

o or similar neutral language consistent with fact and law; and
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1. Provide to the undersigned, in writing, the lawful basis,
Constitutional provision, or judicial rule upon which your office
claims such designation authority in courts of equity or trust
matters.

Failure to comply or respond within the time allowed shall
constitute tacit acquiescence, dishonor of the public trust, and
evidence of bad-faith administration for future claims to be
submitted to federal oversight and public record campaigns.

IV. FINAL DECLARATION

| solemnly affirm that all facts stated above are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge, belief, and lawful standing, and that this Affidavit
stands alone as evidence of lawful Notice and Demand upon this United
States District Court, its Chief Judge, and court officers acting in trust
on behalf of the People of the United States.

So affirmed and declared under penalty of perjury under the faws of the
United States of America.
Executed on this __\%" dayof _Jucy , 2025.

In good faith, all rights reserved. Without prejudice UCC 1-308.

Respectfully and honorably submitted,

- WA Sl

Hector-Eduardo: Vivo.

Attorney-in-Fact, Financial Trustee

Estate of Emmeline Garaygay Macanas

1188 Bishop Street, Suite 2602, Honoluluy, Hawaii 96813

2.18-2¢
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WAIVER OF IMMUNITY

“...where any state proceeds against a private individual in a
judicial forum it is well settled that the state, county, municipality,
etc. waives any immunity to counters, cross claims and complaints,
by direct or collateral means regarding the matters involved.”
Luckenback v. The Thekla, 295 F 1020, 226 U.S. 328; Lyders v.
Lund, 32 F2d 308; Dexter v. Kunglig J., 43 F2d 705, 282 US 896,
US.v.NCBNY., 83 F2d 236, 106 ALR 1233, affirmed; Russia v.
BTC,4 F Supp 417, 299 U.S. 563.

This doctrine includes, but is not limited to, challenges to personal,
subject matter and territorial jurisdiction, as well as to claims that
the forum is not judicial in nature but merely administrative or that
the court is proceeding, improperly, against a private individual
under the rebuttable presumption that the private individual is 2
corporate entity or an artificial person upon which the Public
Statutes operate.

Furthermore, it is undisputed that the state 1tself is acting in its
capacity as a commercial entity and is liabie for damages.

"The state may nevertheless be held liable where the injurious
activity was 'proprietary’ rather than ‘governmental', i.e., where the
injury was caused by the state acting in its capacity as a
commercial entity rather than that of sovereign.”

ENCLOSURE A
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Query Reports Utilities Help
CLOSED,Pro Se
U.S. District Court

District of Hawaii (Hawaii)
CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:25-mc-00001-SASP-RT

Macanas v. State of Hawaii et al Date Filed: 01/07/2025
Assigned to: Judge SHANLYN A.S. PARK Date Terminated: 01/07/2025
Referred to: MAGISTRATE JUDGE ROM

TRADER

Petitioner

Emmeline Macanas represented by Emmeline Macanas

also known as 1188 Bishop Street, Ste #2602
Emmeline Garaygay Macanas Honolulu, HI 96813

also known as PRO SE

Emmeline G. Macanas
also known as
Macanas Emmeline
also known as

.Emma.: Macanas. ATTEST: A True Copy

also known as Clerk, United States I is'tﬁet

:Macanas: .Emmeline- Court, District of Hawail

Garaygay. By _TH Mrdpatyor—
Deputy

V.

Respondent

State of Hawaii

Respondent
City & County of Honolulu

Respondent

Department of Attorney
General

Respondent
Court Investigative Unit
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Respondent

Department of Human
Services

Respondent

First Circuit Court, District
Court

Respondent

First Circuit Court, Family
Court

Respondent
Honolulu Police Department

Respondent
Department of Sheriff

Respondent

Department of Law
Enforcement

Respondent

Department of
Transportation

Respondent

Department of Homeland
Security

Respondent
U.S. Department of State

Respondent
U.S. Department of Justice

Respondent
Office of Governor

Respondent
Child Protective Services
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Respondent

C C

Child Support Enforcement

Agency

Respondent
Chad Seifuku Takara

Respondent
CNC Distribution LLC

Date Flled
01/07/2025

#
1 |

Docket Text

[Mlscellaneous Case F111ng Fee/USA Apphcatmns] Courts of

' Record re Lower Case No. 1 PP201006178 Filing fee $ 52. -

| filed by Emmeline Macanas. (Attachments: # 1 01. Equity

| Federal Court Order #013, # 2 02. Courts of Record -
Common Law, # 3 03. 20 Maxims of Law, # 4 04. Notice to
the Public - DOC9067000654, # 5 05. Memorandum of Law -
DOC A - 89100612, # 6 06. Fee Schedule - FR370175231US,
# 7 07. Notice of Trespassing on Estate, # 8 08. Notice of

' Liability - Trespass/Bond, # 9 Table of Contents/References,
# 10 A. Vacate & Strike - Dkt. 179/ Pg. 1 only, # 11 B. Vacate
| & Strike - Dkt. 167 / Pg. 1 only, # 12 C. Affirmation/Public

' Notary)(eta) (Entered: 01/07/2025)

|

101/07/2025 |

2 |Filing fee: $ 52.00, receipt number 4890 rel Mlscellaneous
Case Filing Fee/USA Applications. (eta) (Entered:
01/07/2025)

_—————— _—J
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Query Reports Utilities Help
CLOSED,Pro Se
U.S. District Court

District of Hawaii (Hawaii)
CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:25-mc-00002-MW]S-K]M

Macanas v. State of Hawaii et al Date Filed: 01/07/2025
Assigned to: JUDGE MICAH W.j. SMITH Date Terminated: 01/07/2025
Referred to: MAGISTRATE JUDGE KENNETH ]J.

MANSFIELD

Petitioner

Emmeline Macanas represented by Emmeline Macanas

also known as 1188 Bishop Street, Ste #2602
Emmeline Garaygay Macanas Honolulu, HI 96813

also known as PRO SE

Emmeline G. Macanas
also known as
Macanas Emmeline

also known as g Eis,
. b ’ H rue OW
?;n nlii;:; hf)aganas. Clerl',Unitgd Statesl)lstﬁc. t
Mo wnes ; Court, District of Hawaii
:Macanas: .Emmeline- ‘j’f
by 21

Garaygay.

Deputy

V.
Respondent

State of Hawaii

Respondent
City & County of Honolulu

Respondent

Department of Attorney
General

Respondent
Court Investigative Unit



-

Respondent

Department of Human
Services
Respondent

First Circuit Court, District
Court

Respondent

First Circuit Court, Family
Court

Respondent
Honolulu Police Department

Respondent
Department of Sheriff

Respondent

Department of Law
Enforcement

Respondent

Department of
Transportation

Respondent

Department of Homeland
Security

Respondent
U.S. Department of State

Respondent

U.S. Department of Justice

Respondent
Office of Governor

Respondent
Child Protective Services

2of3



3of3

Respondent

C C

Child Support Enforcement

Agency

Respondent

Chad Seifuku Takara

Respondent

CNC Distribution L1.C

Date Filed #

Docket Text

01/07/2025| 1

([N

01/07/2025 |

| No. 1PP201006178 Filing fee $ 52. - filed by Emmeline

'Filing fee: $ 52, receipt number 4891 re 1 Mlscellaneous
Case Filing Fee/USA Appl1cat1ons (eta) (Entered 01/08/2025)

[Mlscellaneous Case Filing Fee/USA Apphcatlons] Courts of
Record; Table of Contents; 01. Order #013 re Lower Case

Macanas. (eta) (Entered 01/08/2025)
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Query Reports

U.S. District Court
District of Hawaii (Hawaii)

CLOSED,Pro Se

CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:25-mc-00003-JAO-RT

Macanas v. State of Hawaii et al
Assigned to: JUDGE JILL A. OTAKE
Referred to: MAGISTRATE JUDGE ROM

TRADER

Petitioner

Emmeline Macanas
also known as
Emmeline Garaygay Macanas
also known as
Emmeline G. Macanas
also known as
Macanas Emmeline
also known as
.Emma.: Macanas.
also known as
:Macanas: .Emmeline-
Garaygay.

V.
Respondent

State of Hawaii

Respondent
City & County of Honolulu

Respondent

Department of Attorney
General

Respondent

Court Investigative Unit

Date Filed: 01/07/2025
Date Terminated: 01/07/2025

represented by Emmeline Macanas
1188 Bishop Street, Ste #2602
Honolulu, HI 96813

(OK e
ATFESTA Trie Copy
Clerk, Unisa SHtes Distriet

Court, Bistrie¢ offlawaii

By

Deputy
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Respondent

Department of Human
Services

Respondent

First Circuit Court, District
Court

Respondent

First Circuit Court, Family
Court

Respondent
Honolulu Police Department

Respondent
Department of Sheriff

Respondent

Department of Law
Enforcement

Respondent

Department of
Transportation

Respondent

Department of Homeland
Security

Respondent
U.S. Department of State

Respondent

U.S. Department of Justice

Respondent
Office of Governor

Respondent
Child Protective Services

2of3
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Respondent

Respondent
Chad Seifuku Takara

Respondent
CNC Distribution LLC

C C

Child Support Enforcement
Agency

Date Filed

Docket Text

01/07/2025

01/07/2025

J—

|
b2
I

[Miscellaneous Case Filing Fee/USA Applications] Courts of
Record Exhibit(s) Filing fee $ 52. - filed by Emmeline
Macanas. (Attachments: # 1 01. Notice to Public -
Administrator of Executrix DOC 89140727, # 2 02.
Rescission of Contract DOC No. A-89140434, # 3 03. |
Memorandum of Law Pkg. 12376786, # 4 04. Writ of '
Mandamus DOC. No. 8990000540, # 5 05. Notice of Property
Possession, # 6 06. Lawful Notice of Acceptance, # 7 07.
Notice of Default - DOC 88780790, # 8 08. Trespassing on
Estate - Transgressions, # 9 09. Notice of Liability -
Trespassing Estate, # 10 10. Affidavit of Truth and Assertory
Oath, # 11 11. Deed Poll/Canon Laws, # 12 12. Fee Schedule

- RF370175231US, # 13 13. Federal Equity Court ORD 13, #
14 14. Lack of Jurisdiction, # 15 Table of Contents, # 16 A. |
Preamble, # 17 B. Courts of Record - Common Laws, # 18 C. |
Trust ? Its the Secret Trust, # 19 D. The 20 Maxims of Equity,
# 20 E. RICO Act Violations, # 21 F. Securities Fraud, # 22
G. Memorandum of Judicial Opinion)(eta) (Entered:
01/08/2025)

Filing fee: $ 52, receipt number 4889 re 1 Miscellaneous .
Case Filing Fee/USA Applications (eta) (Entered: 01/08/2025)




The following page (22), shows the circled areas on the Equity Filing,
where the verbiage, "Terminated"” and "CLOSED" are noted. This is
misleading as specified in this document and goes into detait regarding

the verbiage and adopting alternative status verbiage.

ENCLOSUREB
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Query Reports

- ™
CLOSED,Pro Se
District of Hawaii (Hawaii) I
CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:25-mc-00001-SASP-RT o

U.S. District Court

Macanas v. State of Hawaii et al
Assigned to: Judge SHANLYN A.S. PARK
Referred to: MAGISTRATE JUDGE ROM

TRADER -

Petitioner

Emmeline Macanas
also known as
Emmeline Garaygay Macanas
also known as
Emmeline G. Macanas
also known as
Macanas Emmeline
also known as
.Emma.: Macanas.
also known as
:Macanas: .Emmeline-
Garaygay.

V.
Respondent
State of Hawaii

Respondent
City & County of Honolulu

Respondent

Department of Attorney
General

Respondent
Court Investigative Unit

C - =~
C(J@f&«/) |

T

0s

-

Date Filed:-0 10742
Date Terminated: 01/07/20235 ™

Y

represented by Emmeline Macanas
1188 Bishop Street, Ste #2602
Honolulu, HI 96813

e ——

T/ /Z/"l L




State of Hawaii
Department of Land & Natural
Resources
Bureau of Conveyances
1151 Punchbowl St, Honolulu

HI 96813
Receipt

ABSTRACT
Received by: CFRATBH
Package: 12575332

HECTOR-EDUARDO

Ae AF $41.00
9330001000
Total: $41.00
Cash $41.00
Paid by: HECTOR-EDUARDOQ
Thank you

July 18, 2025 3:11 PM



(A) COURTS OF RECORD XIII-A ORDER
(PUBLIC VERSION) / MC #2500002

(B) COURTS OF RECORD XIII-A ORDER
(PRIVATE / UNDER SEAL)



(A) COURTS OF RECORD XIII-A ORDER
(PUBLIC VERSION) / MC #2500002
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Case 1:25-mc-00002-MWr KIM D(bu[nert(; , » Filed 01107/{ Page t9fpuEagelD.1

AV UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
; DISTRICT OF HAWAII

JAN 07 2025
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Emmeltne Macanas, Admintstrator

c/o EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS ESTATE
¢/0 EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS ®®

cfo temporary trust offlce address:

TR — -

UCC 1-308. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED @9 2024.
REGISTRATION #0767461253399

Emmeline G-Doe
Estate Dignitary

Deputy

FOR THE DISTRICT OF HAWAII

NC25-00002 mws KIM

Emmeline Macanas; Case No.
EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS;
EMMELINE G. MACANAS;
MACANAS, EMMELINE;

.Emma.: Macanas.;

:Macanas:. Emmeline-Garaygay.

NO JURY TRIAL
MISC. CASE
LOWER CASE NO. 1PP201006178

VS.

STATE OF HAWAII

CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU
DEPARTMENT OF ATTORNEY GENERAL
COURT INVESTIGATIVE UNIT
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
FIRST CIRCUIT COURT, DISTRICT COURT
FIRST CIRCUIT COURT, FAMILY COURT
HONOLULU POLICE DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SHERIFF
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

OFFICE OF GOVERNOR

CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES

CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT AGENCY
CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA

CNC DISTRIBUTION LLC

XHI-A
“ CVHIRTEER- A)

COURTSQF RECORD
TABLE OF CONTENTS
01, ORDER 4013

L R e i

COURTS Of RECORD
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" Case 1:25-mc-00002-MW

LIM Documentl Filed 01/07/{ Page 2 of 15 PagelD.2



' Case 1:25-mc-00002-MWr:<JM Document 1  Filed 01/07/{ Page 3 of 15 PagelD.3

TABLE OF
CONTENTS

EXHIBIT

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC AND ALL HEREIN:

THE EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS ESTATE & TRUST DECLARE AND PROCLAIM THAT THIS
NOTICE IS A WARNING IN GOOD FAITH TO PROTECT THE ESTATE AND ITS PROPERTY. ANY
AND ALL AGENCIES OR INDIVIDUALS THAT TRESPASS THAT VIOLATE THE FEE SCHEDULE,
WILL BE SUBJECT TO (TS FEES THROUGH ADMINISTRATIVE LAW. IF THERE IS ANY
INFRINGEMENT ON MY COPYRIGHT OR TRADEMARK, ANY/OR ALL AGENTS OR INDIVIDUALS
ARE SUBJECT TO THE ESTATE'S FEE SCHEDULE AND/OR CRIMINAL CHARGES THROUGH THE
DEPARTMENT OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL. THE AGENCIES WILL BE SUBJECT TO THE FEE
SCHEDULE AND/OR ANY CRIMINAL & CIVIL INFRACTIONS, SANCTIONS CHARGED
INDIVIDUALLY OR CORPORATE CAPACITY, THIS DISCLOSURE IS TO INFORM THOSE
ADDRESSED HEREIN FOR HAND-DELIVERY, REGISTERED MAIL, OR FACSIMILE, ARE ALL
SUBJECT TO THE FEE SCHEDULE ATTACHED BY PROXY, CORPORATICN, OR YOUR INDIVIDUAL
SELF ARE ALL LIABLE FOR ANY TRANSGRESSIONS AGAINST THE ESTATE OR PROPERTY. A
COPY OF THE FEE SCHEDULE AND ALL THE EQUITY THAT PERTAINS TO IT, HAS BEEN SERVED
VIA USPS, CERTIFIED AND SIGNATURE VERIFIED TO ALL OFFICES, AGENCIES, INDIVIDUALS,
AGENTS, DIRECTORS, AND DEPARTMENTS.
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Emmeline Macanas, Administrator of
EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS ESTATE
¢/o EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS®®
All Rights Resesved. 2024
Domestic-Republic /

International copyright registration
#0767461253399

CASE NO.

MISC CASE
NO JURY TRIAL

ORDER #013
27-NOV. 2024

12:30 PM

LOWER COURT CASE
NO. 1PP201006178

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF HAWAII

ORDER VACATING ALL PRIOR JUDGMENTS AND ORDERS

EEFECTIVE IMMERIATELY

Order Regarding Custody, Visitation, and Chiid Support
VACATE AND STRIKE ALL ORDERS (Dkts. #179, 167, 153, 135, 97, 102)
. & (March 26, 2024 Court Docket)

Upon careful review of the record, and PROVEN actions of defendant under the custodial
order by State of Hawaii, First Circuit, Family Court has proven the negligence OF Defendant
to manage a co parenting space and this court decision was NOT IN THE best interest of the
youth, these careful considerations of all relevant facts and law, this Federal Equity Court
Order hereby ORDERS as follows:

VACATUR OF PRIOR ORDERS: All judgments and orders previously entered on
Docket Numbers 179, 167, 153, 135, 97, 102, and the Court Order; Dated, March 28,
2024, are hereby VACATED WITH PREJUDICE.

JURISDICTIONAL CHALLENGE: The ESTATE finds that there are substantial guestions
regarding its jurisdiction over the copyrighted name and property of the estate in question.
The ESTATE acknowledges that it has not established jurisdiction beyond a reasonable
doubt. The court is a public court so it cannot handle a private bilateral contract between
two parties sealed by a constitutional process and public notary used in private capacity.

DUE PROCESS CONCERNS: The ESTATE recognizes significant due process issues in the
prior proceedings, including allegations of discrimination, defamation, and failure to
adequately consider jurisdictional challenges over the estate and beneficiaries of the
relevant domestic and international trusts.

DATED:
Honalulu, Bawall, 27™ of
November 2024, United States :

District Conrt.
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NULLIFICATION OF FAMILY COURT ORDERS: Any orders issued by the First
Circuit Court, Family Court, in this case/matter are hereby QUASHED and deemed
NULL AND VOID, [pkts. #179, 167, 153, 135, 97, 102] and the Court Order; Dated, March
28, 2024, based on the aforementioned jurisdictional and due process concerns and
lack of.

MATERIAL FACTS: The ESTATE acknowledges the court and its failure by non-
response. The court also failed to prove their case is as follows:

a. Produce an injured party with a sworn witness statement from the state.
b. Adequately address the plaintiff's conditional acceptance mailings.
¢. Respond to notarized affidavits addressed to the Court and relevant parties.

d. Properly consider notices of default and opportunity to cure filed with the county.

CONSTITUTIONAL CONSIDERATIONS: The ESTATE recognizes the plaintiff's
invocation of Fourth and Thirteenth Amendment rights, as well as concerns
regarding involuntary servitude and contract enforcement.

ALLEGATIONS OF MISCONDUCT: The ESTATE takes note of the serious allegations
regarding RICO Act violations, securities fraud, and estate mismanagement. These
claims warrant further investigation by appropriate authorities.

PRIVATE CONTRACT DISPUTE: The ESTATE acknowledges that this matter may
involve a private contract dispute that falls outside its jurisdiction, particularly
given the arbitration clause in the agreement between parties.

This Order is issued with prejudice to the rights of any party herein to seek appropriate relief for redress
rights. In the Parental Partnership Agreement; in which still stands as our Co-Parenting Partnership
Agreement has terms that have been stated and agreed on with a Conditional Acceptance - Addendum. In
the PARENTAL PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT, an alternative dispute resolution mechanism clause was
inserted to utilize ARBITRATION as the process for Redress Rights in our private contract.

ALL PROPERTY TO BE RETURNED TO THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE
EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS ESTATE, IMMEDIATELY!

EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY

Office of Executrix of the
EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS ESTATE

EMMELINE MACANAS, ADMINISTRATOR

IT IS SO ORDERED...

DATED:
Honolulu, Hawall, 27™ of
November 2024, United States

District Court.
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DATED:

Honolulu, Hawaii, 27m™ of
November 2024, United States ' .
District Court,
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|

DATED:

Honolulu, Hawall, 2774 of
November 2024, United States
District Court.
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DATED:

Honolulu, Hawall, 2774 of
November 2024, United States
District Court.
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Any QRDERS not consistent with this order shall be YAGATED and STRIKED FROM
THE RECORDS and /or deemed null & void.

* This order shall supersede all prior orders and agreements, other than the private parental
partnership agreement, which still stands as our official co-parenting document. An
addendum has been published and certified & first class mailed to the appropriate listed

herein*
DATE: l//z/f/w
g, \ A, A;cfmim's‘-/n-?gr

G0 ‘Emmeline Macanas, ADMINISTRATOR;

i EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS ESTATE;

¢/O EMMELSNE GARARGAY MACANAS;
UEC 1-308, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED, 2023-24.

DATED:

Honolulw, Hawall, 277 of
November 2024, Unlted States
District Court. E




‘Case 1:25-mc-00002-MWJS(:JM Document 1 Filed 01/07/25 (’age 11 of 15 PagelD.11

Verification / Affirmation

| hereby declare, certify and state, pursuant to the
penalties of perjury under the laws of the United
States of America, and by the provisions of 28 USC §
1746 that all the above and foregoing representations
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information to be fact and a true copy was provided.

Executed in L}mol ny (county),

HZ\N i ' (state) on this _Z ["(:b (day) of
NMovember , (month), Year of Our Lord Two Thousand
and Twenty-Four.

Autograph of Affiant:

Date: Noyem ber ’2«7} 204

Evuneline Macanas, Meninstrahr

Emmeline Macanas, Administrator
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STATE OF HAWAT }.’-g
CTCY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULI o

_ TRISHA T_KAYA

| P B A

Clerk of the Cireuit Court of the First Cireuit, State of Hawai'i the samwe being
a cowt of record und having a seal, do hereby cortity thit

CAITLIN MARIKO TANAKA

betore whom the foregoing acknowledgnient was taken, was at the time
of taking the same, A NOTARY PUBLIC duly commissioned and sworn
for the First Circuit of the State of Hawai'i and duly authorized by the laws
of said State and certify acknowledgments or proofs of deeds of land. etc.
in said State in the manner aforesaid: that T am well acquainted with the

handwriting of said
CAITLIN MARIKO TANAKA

and verily believe that the signature to said certificate of acknowledgment
is genuine. And further, that said acknowledgment was taken in accordance
with the laws of the State of Hawai'i, that [ have compared the impression
of the seal affixed thereto with a specimen impression thereof deposited in
my office and that 1 believe the impression of the seal upon the original

certificate is genuine.

IN TESTIMONY whereof I have hereunto set my bhand and affixed

the seal of said court at Honolulu, Hawai'i, aforesaid this __27TH _ day

of NOVEMBER 2024

A W [ my

“ Clerk - !
Clircuit Court of the First Circuit

State of Hawai'y

1C-Paat

Reprographics (04/10}
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STATE OF HAWAII )
) SS.

CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU )

Onthis _ 21™  dayof __ nNOVEMbDEr 2024 pefore
me personally appeared _Ennmehne, MACANas, AdmimStrator ,
_ known to me to be the Declarant hereunder, described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and

\\u“lli“

deed and as the deed of Declarant; in such capacities. o N\ARH{ }
Caithn_Marixo_Tandakd _.:z_C ‘o '""z%
Print Name of Notary Public ::g Mkl X3
My commission expires: L
12 111] 2027 2H No.23ans *
K ‘9) ..... o
4’_3 OF H?j“’
Doc. Date: __N/A # Pages: __%
Notary Name: _CAithin MArjko Tanakg First Circuit
Doc. Description: Yerification | AEEirmation ;:;\‘J:;’*R';\:b‘ ,.
. &N

i 7 NOTARY % "-_
Cd) s 1|2 | 2004 :8/ puBuc 1%
: ER Pz
Notary Signature Date * 'w..'NO 23-315 ,.’ * g
'I“ )“-
«IE G HF‘*‘4

gy et

NOTARY CERTIFICATION

il
I P
e
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Verification / Affirmation

| hereby declare, certify and state, pursuant to the
penalties of perjury under the laws of the United
States of America, and by the provisions of 28 USC §
1746 that ali the above and foregoing representations
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information to be fact and a true copy was provided.

Executed in Honoluwlu __ (county), P
Hawail (state) ON this _ (2 (day) of

December __, (montn), Year of Our Lord Two Thousand
and Twenty-Four.

Autograph of Affiant:
Date: /7//17/'/29,‘
Vaca nnd ACIm}n;s-fmﬁ r

Emmeline Macanas, Administrator
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JURAT

l ] - . Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me by
State of ns of
City & County ofm_u/l o hysical Presence,

R day of W"/ %M by

Day Month
Year

Duwling W agunis Pdm nichek,

Name of Person Swearing or Affirming

yell

/
Signature ot-NetaryPUblic

“?\%orké State of H[LW oy Pk, S f Haoed
i Pug Y 1B My Comenission Expies: 9102028
L wocge o ik 0 Lo
'z“crwv:\‘ Name of Notary Typed, Printed or Stamped
- o Personally Known
/Prnduced identification
Type of Identification Produced: Hﬂw IB ey (—1‘> [

Place Notary Seal Stamg Above

OPTIONAL

Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: CD wifc, G’f Qﬂ@r&{ <,
Document Date:_( o vev ¥S % Q'?-CO"VI 2 YL~ Avumber of Pages:__ 12

(TLILIT]
SVDA R
’

""""""""""
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Notice of Non - Response Doc No(s) A- 9208000662 (March 18, 2025)

Notice of Non - Response Doc No(s) A - 9208000662 (March 18, 2025)

****Note: same document/ 2 different versions



EXHIBIT 3 a- VERSION A (same document):

Notice of Non - Response Doc No(s) A - 9208000662 (March 18, 2025)
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY Y,
S STATE OF HAWAN
o aese 1 BUREAU OF CONVEYANCES
AN e ' RECORDED
5@5‘3‘. .. ) = March 18, 2025 3:28 PM

Doc Nois} A - 9208000662

/s/ BESS PALMA (ACTING}

Pkg 12512454 KEC REGISTRAR

NAME: .Emma.: Macanas., Attorney/Agent in Fact  SPACE ABOVE THIS RESERVED FOR RECORDER’ USE

MAILING: 1188 bishop street ste 2602 S\
CITY, STATE ZIP CODE: Honolulu Hawaii 96813 (’J?

Notice of Non-Response
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EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS ESTATE
CIO EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS®O
All Rights Reserved. 2024
Domestic-Republic / International
copyright registration

#OT67461253399

U.5. Patented -US 8131619 B1

-US B478689 B1

-\JS 8423439 B1

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC AND ALL HEREIN:

THE EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS ESTATE & TRUST DECLARE AND PROCLAIM THAT THIS
NOTICE IS A WARNING IN GOOD FAITH TO PROTECT THE ESTATE AND ITS PROPERTY. ANY
AND ALL AGENCIES OR INDIVIDUALS THAT TRESPASS THAT VIOLATE THE FEE SCHEDULE,
WILL BE SUBJECT TO ITS FEES THROUGH ADMINISTRATIVE LAW. IF THERE IS ANY
INFRINGEMENT ON MY COPYRIGHT OR TRADEMARK, ANY/OR ALL AGENTS OR INDIVIDUALS
ARE SUBJECT TO THE ESTATE'S FEE SCHEDULE AND/OR CRIMINAL CHARGES THROUGH THE
DEPARTMENT OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL. THE AGENCIES WILL BE SUBJECT TO THE FEE
SCHEDULE AND/OR ANY CRIMINAL & CIVIL INFRACTIONS, SANCTIONS CHARGED
INDIVIDUALLY OR CORPORATE CAPACITY. THIS DISCLOSURE IS TO INFORM THOSE
ADDRESSED HEREIN FOR HAND-DELIVERY, REGISTERED MAIL, OR FACSIMILE, ARE ALL
SUBJECT TO THE FEE SCHEDULE ATTACHED BY PROXY, CORPORATION, OR YOUR INDIVIDUAL
SELF ARE ALL LIABLE FOR ANY TRANSGRESSIONS AGAINST THE ESTATE OR PROPERTY. A
COPY OF THE FEE SCHEDULE AND ALL THE EQUNTY THAT PERTAINS TO IT, HAS BEEN SERVED
VIA USPS, CERTIFIED AND SIGNATURE VERIFIED TO ALL OFFICES, AGENCIES, INDIVIDUALS,
AGENTS, DIRECTORS, AND DEPARTMENTS.
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Affidavit NOTICE OF NON-RESPONSE:
Certified Mail No. 7019 2970 0000 6690 1502

CERTIFIED NO.
.Emma.: Macanas.
Attorney / Agent-In-Fact;
¢/o: EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS ESTATE.;
c¢/0: EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS®O™.
1188 Bishop Street Ste. #2602
Honolulu Hawaif [96813]
808 457 (675
Stibject:
Lower Case No.
Federal Court Case No.
Notice of Non-Response Regarding
Parental Responsibilities
“CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA'S, non-response constitutes a breach of parental duties, 4

Obstruction of a Federal Equity Court Order, and undermines the children’s best interest”
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Affidavit NOTICE OF NON-RESPONSE
Certified Mail No. 7019 2970 0000 6690 1502

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC & FIRST CIRCUIT COURT-FAMILY COURT

TO THE Persons/Entities listed on Page 2, with the exception of the Cc: Notice List

STATE OF HAWAII }
} ss.
CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU  }

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared, .Emma.: Macanas., ("Affiant”} who
states under oath:

I, .Emma.: Macanas., come in honor and in good faith. I am formally notifying the County
Conveyances Office of a matter involving father, CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA, with whom |
share parental responsibilities for our minor children. This letter serves as a public record
of his failure to respond to legally significant communications, which | believe constitutes a
breach of his parental duties. | am writing to formally document a pattern of non-response
from CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA regarding critical communications about our minor children.
This letter serves as a public record of his failure to engage in legally required dialogue, as
outlined in our PARENTAL PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT WITH ADDENDUM that cannot be
attached for it has all the detail of our minor two youth and I respect the integrity and the
legal standing of the Privacy Act of 1974,

BACKGROUND:

Pursuant to our PARENTAL PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT, CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA, is
obligated to maintain open communication regarding matters affecting our TWO YOUTH's
welfare. On see enclosures for all the dates including the most recent], I sent him a
registered letter via U.S. Postal Delivery Service to the address of his residence, followed by
a certified mail notice on , (hand write date) both of which he has not
acknowledged or responded. It was all returned to me via rejected/refused/could not be
sent/ etc. These communications were sent in compliance with State of Hawaii and Federal
District Court Due process and procedure in the Judiciary Rule book. Itis the Law and
standard procedures for ensuring accountability and following due process.

KEY CONCERNS
Non-Response to Legal Notices: Despite multiple attempts, FATHER, CHAD SEIFUKU
TAKARA, has failed to respond to correspondence critical to our YOUTH’s care, including
educational decisions, sharing schedule, counseling schedule, and financial terms of our “co-

parenting agreement” or “custody arrangements"”. (SEE KEY DETAILS)

NEGLIGENCE IN PARENTAL DUTIES:

His consistent frivolous lower court filings on the estate and our two youth with his inaction
undermines the collaborative framework required for co-parenting and may reflect a
pattern of disregard for his responsibilities and gross negligence using the lower court
system to avoid his true responsibilities. The Parental Deadbeat Act is consistently being
violated with perjury and a rogue judge that thinks he has authority over a private contract
between two parties.

“CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA'S, non-response constitutes a breach of parental duties, g
Obstruction of a Federal Equity Court Order, and undermines the children’s best interest”
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Affidavit NOTICE OF NON-RESPONSE:
Certified Mail Ng. 7019 2970 0000 6690 1502

COURT AND (DHS) DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE SERVICE'S BEHAVIOR IS DISTURBING:
Gross NEGLIGENCE and Discriminatory Retaliation from the Judge Montalbano, the
“purported” representation / attorney of the color of law for CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA’s
First Circuit, Family Court frivolous non-jurisdictional Agency/Court against civilians with
Apostiles authenticated by the department of health county recorder Ms. Vo and issued by
the Lt. Governor, Silvia. I have also revoked all my invisible contracts with the state and no
longer contract with the state. | am in the process of rescinding my drivers license issued
by the State of Hawaii.

I, .[Emma.: Macanas., have no contract with the child welfare services, department of human
services, State of Hawaii. My two youth/ property of the Estate and Trust are beneficiaries
of the trust so they cannot be removed from our jurisdiction and | did not volunteer any of
these actions taken by the State of Hawaii, City & County of Honolulu, Department of Human
Services, Child Welfare Services, and the First Circuit, Family Court.

KEY DETAILS
COMMUNICATION ATTEMPTS:
[Date]: Sent a registered letter via [mailing service] to [his address.1
[Date]: Followed up with certified mail to ensure acknowledgment.2
[Date): No response received despite multiple reminders.3
[Date): Followed up with certified mail to ensure acknowledgment.4
[Date]: No response received despite multiple reminders.5
[Date]: No response received despite multiple reminders.6
[Date]: No response received despite multiple reminders.5
[Date]: No response received despite multiple reminders.6

LEGAL AND PARENTAL OBLIGATIONS:
The Power of Attorney explicitly requires collaborative communication on matters

affectin g our children’s welfare. {Father signed a bilateral contract that was private and redress clause
required an Arbitration process for redress rights)

REQUEST FOR DOCUMENTATION:
* Irespectfully request this letter be filed as a public record to reflect his non-
compliance.
* Enclosed are proofs of mailing (registered/certified receipts) for verification.

LAWFUL & LEGAL OBLIGATIONS: THE PARENTAL PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT is a
contract and you have breached the parental, financial, contractual, and the integrity of our
partnership in co-parenting our two "minor” youth. Family court does not have the
capacity to handle a private contract that was not authorized by myself as the one in lawful
possession of the youth since they were born; or the maker (Mr. VIVO) of the instrument we
used to mediate our differences and be in agreement of all terms in our co-parenting
agreement. Redress rights are to be administered by arbitration, as it is stated in the
Parental Partnership Agreement. (Confidential)

“CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA'S, non-response constitutes a breach of parental duties, G
Obstruction of a Federal Equity Court Order, and undermines the children’s best interest”
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Affidavit NOTICE OF NON-RESPONSE:
Certified Mail No. 7019 2970 0000 6690 1502

ENCLOSURES ARE ATTACHED AS EVIDENCE:
Proof(s) of mailing to substantiate non-response & obstruction of federal court
order. Photo copies of returned / rejected / refused lawful correspondence.

TRANSGRESSION(S) AGAINST THE ESTATE AND PROPERTY: from all listed herein on
Page 2: (With the Exception of the “Cc:” / “Real” Authorities)

¢ BILLING NO 1 STATEMENT IS PUBLISHING MARCH 21, 2025
* BILLING NO 2 STATEMENT IS PUBLISHING APRIL 10, 2025

PROFESSIONAL NOTE:

a. This letter respects the Privacy Act of 1974, keeping it in a professional courtesy, ensuring clarity for public
records while protecting privacy. The Emmeline Garaygay Macanas Estate, is in adherence to confidentiality
standards.

b. This letter maintains confidentiality by omitting sensitive details while fulfilling public filing requirements. It
is structured to demonstrate due diligence in seeking resolution, aligning with best practices for formal
correspondence.

ENCLOSURES: (Not Enclosed)
(These documents will be enclosed under seal rule 9 when submitted to federal court for evidence in

litigation)
1. P.0.A. TO FATHER (It wilt not be enclosed; please read disclosure below)

2. An online complaint has been submitted to the inspector general of the post office and an investigation has been started
with the father for the obstruction of court orders and the obstruction of mail delivery. This is an ongoing investigation and to
respect the integrity of the investigation, nothing will be enclosed;/disclosed in this letter. (WiLL NOT BE DISCLOSING THIS ON
PUBLIC RECORD)

3. Photo copy proof of returned / rejected certified, first class, and registered mail.

{ITIS A PRIVATE CONTRACT BETWEEN TWO PARENTS AND HAS MANY DETAILS ABOUT THE "MINORS"; THEREFORE, THE ESTATE; WILL
NOT BE DISCLOSING THIS ON PUBLIC RECORD)

REQUEST FOR ACTION:

1. I respectfully request that this letter be filed as a public record to document CHAD SEIFUKU
TAKARA's non-compliance. [ urge FATHER, CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA to promptly respoend to all
future communications to avoid further escalation.

2. Let this show on the record that father had direct daily communication since we took back the
property of the estate and FATHER, CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA, was given due process by via Registed
Mail, First Class Mail, and Certified Mail and Father rejected, refused, claimed lost mail, returned to
sender and then committed perjury and contempt in court by his family court frivolous filings with
falsehoods stating the estate has not communicated to him or the youth. We are diligent in
communicating the Estate’s Beneficiaries interests when it comes to legal paperwork. The federal
equity court order and all the conditional acceptance contract(s) that were mailed, rejected, refused,
and returned to sender; except the original equity (letters to the court) from the years of 2023 and
2024. CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA has acquiesced into new contracts, addendums, and agreements with
the estate and trust(s) WITH ALL gross negligence & Non-Responses.

“CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA'S, non-response constitutes a breach of parental duties, 7
Obstruction of a Federal Equity Court Order, and undermines the children’s best interest”
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Affidavit NOTICE OF NON-RESPONSE:
Certified Mail No, 7019 2970 0000 6690 1502

Declaration:

[ affirm under penalty of “GODS” perjury that the foregoing is true to the best of my
knowledge.

Sincerely,

Ehwwa. Ma CM1S.; /ATTDfMEY/Aun-l-}\t “Fact

(PRINT RGME / TITLE)

~Emma.: Macanas.

Attorney / Agent-In-Fact;

c/o: EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS ESTATE.;
c/o: EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS®@™.

Emma, Mmms.; ATmﬂMEY/Anenf- In 'E""‘Il

(SIGNATURE)

.Emma.: Macanas.

Attorney f Agent-In-Fact;

¢fo: EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS ESTATE.;
c/0; EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS®@©™.

““"‘;J ELDl] .,

e,
.
b

*® . R

‘OZO) i J/
fait G B

2 & R

0. R VELDAK L ABAD

"',"4 All "|“‘ Y ﬁolary 'Pubhc‘ s'ale of Hawaii
ATy ¥ “Ommission Expires: 9/19/2028
“CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA'S, non-response constitutes a breach of parental duties, a

Obstruction of a Federal Equity Court Order, and undermines the children’s best interest”
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STATE OF HAWAII )i

) SS.
CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOCLULU )

On this / KJM day of WAANCA— , 20 15 , before
me personally appeared LLomme . MWNaco ik at iy fac}t o - w\;f}r‘f‘
known to me to be the Declarant hereunder, described in and who executed the

foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and
deed and as the deed of Declarant; in such capacities.

Vi

Sokrindes,  Print Name-ef Nofary Public
:.-'i"_,.-"NOTAFg 2% My commission expires: VELDA K. L. ABAD

«f PUBLIC px: Notary Public. State of Hawaii

. o 04-5327 F My Commission Expires: $/18/2028
K S &

ARG
Doc.Date: __ 2> (& 25 # Pages: IR

Notary Name: Welee. v Al Fyet”  Cireuit
Doc. Description: Aoy = NON Ve Qpmme—

T EEL M 3% 2
=

Notary Signature Date q,vokKL"e
SSYNoTARY “ Bt
fx; PUBLIC %

NOTARY CERTIFICATION % oiNo 04532 §

WSS
78 OF PN
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Affidavit NOTICE OF NON-RESPONSE
Certified Mail No. 7019 2970 0000 6690 1502

ENCLOSURE 3

“CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA'S, non-response constitutes a breach of parental duties, g
Obstruction of a Federal Equity Court Order, and undermines the children ‘s best interest”
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NON RESPONSE MAIL

THAT CHAD SEIFUKU

TAKARA HAS AGREED
ON ALL TERMS OF THE
NEW CONTRACTS HE

AQUIENSCE TO.
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SEMDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
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A il Ve O Addressee_
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H

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
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so that we can return the card to you.
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or on the front if space permits.
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W Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

CHAD S TAKARA

A. Signatura

X
B. Received by (Printed Nams)

. jent
£3 Addresses
C. Date of Dalivery

D. is delivery address different from item 17 L3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: £3 No
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AIEA, HI 96701
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98-1385 KAAHUMANL! ST., APT 266-C s w
AIEA, HAWAI1 96701
s 3. Service Type I Priority Mail Express®
: O Adult Signature [ Registared Mail™
L e e
ertiffied Mal® _U_Mm___..mn_e it e
re n aton
, 9590 9402 8343 3094 5474 26 5 Comtcs o et e, 1.3 St Carfirrason
T i s [ e S S P Ty 10 Collact on Delivery Restricted Uw_amo_ Restricted Delivery
Mo 9589 0710 5270 D897 5478 38 rureoonan
: / . + PS Forrn 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt |



EXHIBIT 3 b- VERSION B (same document:

Notice of Non - Response Doc No(s) A - 9208000662 (March 18, 2025)



C C

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

THE INAL OF THE DOCUMENT
AS FOLLOWS:
SF HAWAII
BUREAY BF EONVEYANCES
BEEHMENT N boc
. 4 9208000652 —
patk . Hut

e 3018,2025 3 28 M ———

NAME: .Emma.: Macanas., Attorney/Agent in Fact  SPACE ABOVE THIS RESERVED FOR RECORDER’ USE
MAILING: 1188 bishop street ste 2602
CITY, STATE ZIP CODE: Honolulu Hawaii 96813

Notice of Non-Response
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Emmeline Macanas, Administrator
EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS ESTATE
C/O EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANASEL
All Rights Reserved. 2024

Domestic Republic / International
copyright registration

#)767461253399

U S Patented -US 8131619 B!

US B478689 B!

US 8423439 B

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC AND ALL HEREIN:

THE EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS ESTATE & TRUST DECLARE AND PROCLAIM THAT THIS
NQOTICE IS A WARNING IN GOOD FAITH TQ PROTECT THE ESTATE AND ITS PROPERTY. ANY
AND ALL AGENCIES OR INDIVIDUALS THAT TRESPASS THAT VIOLATE THE FEE SCHEDULE,
WILL BE SUBJECT TO ITS FEES THROUGH ADMINISTRATIVE LAW. IF THERE IS ANY
INFRINGEMENT ON MY COPYRIGHT OR TRADEMARK, ANY/OR ALL AGENTS OR INDIVIDUALS
ARE SUBJECT TO THE ESTATE'S FEE SCHEDLLE AND/OR CRIMINAL CHARGES THROUGH THE
DEPARTMENT OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL. THE AGENCIES WILL 8E SUBJECT TO THE FEE
SCHEDULE AND/OR ANY CRIMINAL & CIVIL INFRACTIONS, SANCTIONS CHARGED
INDIVIDUALLY OR CORPORATE CAPACITY. THIS DISCLOSURE IS TO INFORM THOSE
ADDRESSED HEREIN FOR HAND-DELIVERY. REGISTERED MAIL, OR FACSIMILE. ARE ALL
SUBJECT TO THE FEE SCHEDULE ATTACHED BY PROXY. CORPORATION, OR YOUR INDIVIDUAL
SELF ARE ALL LIABLE FOR ANY TRANSGRESSIONS AGAINST THE ESTATE OR PROPERTY A
COPY OF THE FEE SCHEDULE AND ALL THE EQUITY THAT PERTAINS TO IT, HAS BEEN SERVED
VIA USPS. CERTIFIED AND SIGNATURE VERIFIED TG ALL OFFICES, AGENCIES, INDIVIDUALS,
AGENTS, DIRECTORS, AND DEPARTMENTS.
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Affidavit

Certified Matl No, 7019 2970 0000 6690 1502

Subject:
EEDERAL CASENQ MC25:00003 IAQ BT

EEDEBALEQUITY COURT ORDER £013
Notice of Non-Response Regarding
Parental Responsibilities

c

NOTICE OF NON-RESPONSE

.Emma.: Macanas.

Attorney / Agent-In-Fact;

c/0: EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS ESTATE.;
¢/o: EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS®©™.
1188 Bishop Street Ste. #2602

Honolulu Hawaii [96813]

808 457 0675

NOTICE OF NON-RESPONSE

Update your Records

SEEPS 3660 FORMAILING PETAILS

STATE OF HAWAII CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU

FIRST CIRCUIT COURT, FAMILY COURT
ATTN: Governor Josh Green

DEPARTMENT OF ATTORNEY GENERAL
ATTN: ANNE E. LOPEZ

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
ATTN: RYAN YAMANE

HONOLULU POLICE DEPARTMENT
LEGAL AND ADMINISTRATION

CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA
DEFENDANT

DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL

JONATHAN M. FUJIYAMA #7435
KAPOLEI, HAWAII 96707

“CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA'S, non-response constitutes a breach of parental duties, 4
Obstruction of o Federal Equity Court Order, and undermines the children's best interest”
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Affidavit NOTICE OF NON-RESPONSE
Certified Mail No. 7019 2970 0000 6690 1502

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC & FIRST CIRCUIT COURT-FAMILY COURT

TO THE Persons/Entities listed on Page 2, with the exception of the Co: Notice List

STATE OF HAWALI }

CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU }

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared, .Emma.: Macanas., (“Affiant”} who
states under oath:

I, .Emma.: Macanas., come in honor and in good faith. 1am formally notifying the County
Conveyances Office of a matter involving father, CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA, with whom |
share parental responsibilities for our minor children. This letter serves as a public record
of his failure to respond to legally significant communications, which [ believe constitutes a
breach of his parental duties. 1 am writing to formally document a pattern of non-response
from CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA regarding critical communications about our minor children.
This letter serves as a public record of his failure to engage in legally required dialogue, as
outlined in our PARENTAL PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT WITH ADDENDUM that cannot be
attached for it has all the detail of our minor two youth and 1 respect the integrity and the
legal standing of the Privacy Act of 1974,

BACKGROUND:

Pursuant to our PARENTAL PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT, CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA, is
obligated to maintain open communication regarding matters affecting our TWO YOUTH's
welfare. On see enclosures for all the dates including the most recent, | sent him a registered
mail box #RF370175421 US via U.S. Postal Delivery Service to the address of his residence
at 98-1385 kaahumanu street 266-C, Aiea, Hawaii, 96701, followed by a AN email and told
the youth when they talk to their father, as they do daily; both of which he has not
acknowledged or responded. 1t was all returned to me via rejected/refused/could not be
sent/ etc. These communications were sent in compliance with State of Hawaii and Federal
District Court Due process and procedure in the Judiciary Rule book found online. Itis the
Law and standard procedures for ensuring accountability and following due process for
equal justice.

KEY CONCERNS
Non-Response to Legal Notices: Despite multiple attempts, FATHER, CHAD SEIFUKU
TAKARA, has failed to respond to correspondence critical to our YOUTH's care, including
educational decisions, sharing schedule, counseling schedule, addendums to PPA and
financial terms of our “co-parenting agreement”. Mr. Takara continues to commit perjury
and obstruct the federal court order due process and continually obstructs the mail process
and delivery which the OID inspector general of the post office in Washington DC has
recently got the complaint. The first district court, family court, has obstructed the federal
equity court order that was submitted in the JEFS system in early January. WE also hand
delivered our equity (Courts of Record) and Federal Equity court order to the Honolulu
Police Department, Department of Attorney General, Department of Human Services, and
Chad Seifuku Takara by registered mail and certified mail. Mr. Takara and the family court
act as if they receive no communication when we can prove our due process as he has never
followed court rules, court due process and he is working with Florence A. Calderon in
assisting in his frivolous filings. Ms. Calderon and her minion Jessica Wong Sumida or
Jessica Sumida Wong have violated the privacy act of 1974 more than six times that | can

“CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA'S, non-response constitutes a breach of parental duties, 5
Obstruction of a Federal Equity Court Order, and undermines the children’s best interest”
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Affidavit NOTICE OF NON-RESPONSE
Certified Mail No. 7019 2970 0000 6690 1502

prove with my paperwork alone. The agency and Mr. ). Alberto Montalbano (Purported
fudge) has been representing Mr. Takara for the last two years; since my audit hegan. THIS
COURT LACKS THE JURISDICTION TO HANDLE QUR CASE AND T IS OBSTRUCTING THE
FEDERAL COURT ORDER RECEIVED BY THE FAMILY COURT ON THE FIRST WEEK OF
JANUARY AND THE DEPARTMENT OF ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE BY HAND DELIVERY.

NEGLIGENCE IN PARENTAL DUTIES:

His consistent frivolous lower court filings on the estate and our two youth with his inaction
undermines the collaborative framework required for co-parenting and may reflect a
pattern of disregard for his responsibilities and gross negligence using the lower court
system to avoid his true responsibilities. The Parental Deadheat Act is consistently being
violated with perjury and a rogue judge that thinks he has authority over a private contract
between two parties.

COURT AND (DHS) DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE SERVICE'S BEHAVIOR IS DISTURBING:
Gross NEGLIGENCE and Discriminatory Retaliation from the Judge Montalbano, the
“purported” representation / attorney of the color of law for CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA's
First Circuit, Family Court frivolous non-jurisdictional Agency/Court against civilians with
Apostiles authenticated by the department of health county recorder Ms. Vo and issued by
the Lt. Governor, Silvia. | have also revoked all my invisible contracts with the state and no
longer contract with the state. 1 am in the process of rescinding my drivers license issued
by the State of Hawaii.

I, .Emma.: Macanas., have no contract with the child welfare services, department of human
services, State of Hawaii. My two youth/ property of the Estate and Trust are beneficiaries
of the trust so they cannot be removed from our jurisdiction and [ did not volunteer any of
these actions taken by the State of Hawaii, City & County of Honolulu, Department of Human
Services, Child Welfare Services, and the First Circuit, Family Court.

(SEE ENCLOSURE 3) KEY DETAILS
COMMUNICATION ATTEMPTS:
RETURNED MAIL - NON RESPONSE |
RETURNED MAIL - NON RESPONSE 2
RETURNED MAIL - NON RESPONSE 3
RETURNED MAIL - NON RESPONSE 4
RETURNED MAIL - NON RESPONSE 5
RETURNED MAIL - NON RESPONSE 6
RETURNED MAIL - NON RESPONSE 7
RETURNED MAIL - NON RESPONSE 8
RETURNED MAIL - NON RESPONSE 9
RETURNED MAIL - NON RESPONSE 10
RETURNED MAIL - NON RESPONSE 11

LEGAL AND PARENTAL OBLIGATIONS:
The Power of Attorney explicitly requires collaborative communication on matters

affecti ng our children's welfare. (Father signed a bilateral contract that was private and redress clause
required an Arbitration process for redress rights)

“CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA'S, non-response constitutes a breach of parental duties, f
Obstruction of a Federal Equity Court Order, and undermines the children’s best interest”
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Affidavit NOTICE OF NON-RESPONSE
Certified Mail No. 7019 2970 00006690 1502

REQUEST FOR DOCUMENTATION:
* 1 respectfully request this letter be filed as a public record to reflect his non-
compliance.
* Enclosed are proofs of mailing (registered/certified receipts) for verification.

LAWFUL & LEGAL OBLIGATIONS: THE PARENTAL PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT is a
contract and you have breached the parental, financial, contractual, and the integrity of our
partnership in co-parenting our two “minor” youth. Family court does not have the
capacity to handle a private contract that was not authorized by myself as the cne in lawful
possession of the youth since they were born; or the maker (Mr. VIVO) of the instrument we
used to mediate our differences and be in agreement of all terms in our co-parenting
agreement. Redress rights are to be administered by arbitration, as it is stated in the
Parental Partnership Agreement. (Confidential}

ENCLOSURES ARE ATTACHED AS EVIDENCE:
Proof(s) of mailing to substantiate non-response & obstruction of federal court
order. Photo copies of returned / rejected / refused lawful correspondence.

TRANSGRESSION(S) AGAINST THE ESTATE AND PROPERTY: from all listed herein on
Page 2: {With the Exception of the “Cc:” / “Real” Authorities)

* BILLING NO 1 STATEMENT IS PUBLISHING MARCH 21, 2025
¢ BILLING NO 2 STATEMENT 1S PUBLISHING APRIL 10, 2025

PROFESSIONAL NOTE:

0. This letter respects the Privacy Act of 1974, keeping it in a professional courtesy, ensuring clarity for public
records while protecting privacy. The Emmeline Garaygay Macanas Estate, is in adherence to confidentiality
standards.

b. This letter maintains confidentiality by omitting sensitive details while fulfilling public filing requirements. It
is structured to demonstrate due ditigence in seeking resolution, aligning with best practices for tormal
correspondence.

ENCLOSURES: {Not Enclosed)

(These documents will be enclosed under seal rule 9 when submitted to federal court for evidence in
litigation}

1. P.OA_TO FATHER (It will not be enclosed; please read disclosure below)

2. An onhine complaint has been submitted to the mspector general of the post office and an investigation has been slarted
with the father for the abstruction of caurt orders and the obstruction of mail delivery. This is an ongoing investigation and to
respect the integrity of the investigation, nothing will be enclosed/disclosed in this letter. (WHL NOT BE DISCLOSING THIS ON
PUBLIC RECORD)

3. Photo copy proof of returned / rejected cerhified, first class, and registered mall.

Disclosure:

{IT 1S A PRIVATE CONTRACT BETWEEN TWO PARENTS AND HAS MANY DETAILS ABOUT THE "MINORS"; THEREFORE, THE ESTATE; WILL
NOT BE DISCLOSING THIS ON PUBLIC RECORD}

“CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA'S, non-response constitutes a breach of parental duties, 7
Obstruction of a Federal Equity Court Order, and undermines the children’s best interest”



Affidavit NOTICE OF NON-naSPONSE

Certified Mail No. 7019 2970 0000 6690 1502

Declaration:
I affirm under penalty of “GODS” perjury that the foregoing is true to the best of my

knowledge.
Sincerely,

cEhwma.. Macanss,, /Ammwﬂ/f%%l “Fadt

..Emma.: Macanas.

Attorney | Agent-In-Fact;

c/o. EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS ESTATE.;
c/o: EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS®E™

Ema, ! Macares. A/TMMEY/Anznl In - feeef

(SIGNATURE}
.Emma.: Macanas.
Attorney / Agent-In-Fact;

c/o: EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS ESTATE.;
¢/0: EMMELINE GARAYGAY MACANAS®©™.

JELD4 ",
¥ Iv L ‘- rl
: 20 <%
o b W B 'L'/
T P
"-.f\c;b ‘5:‘2: ¥C.)__.- -JCF VELDAK. L. ABAD
"‘-.fﬂiw,q[: A Nztary Puthe State of Hawaii
i My Commission Expires: 911912028

LTI

“CHAD SEIFUKU TAKARA'S, non-response constitutes a breach of parental duties,
Obstruction of a Federal Equity Court Order. and undermines the children’s best interest
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STATE OF HAWAI )
} SS.
CiTY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU )

On this /(C?JM day of _ WA vt 12025 before

me personally appeared __ - i N deece Ness A ke Fia !az}f of - n . P»ff

known to me to be the Declarant hereunder, described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and

deed and as the deed of Declarant; in such capacities.

T
Sorinagh,  Print Name-of Nofary Public
{37 NOTARY %O My commission expires: VELDAK. L. ABAD
i, PUBLIC e Notary Public, State of Hawaii
wo 04-532: 7 My Commission Expires. 9/19/2028
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ENCLOSURE 3

“CHAD SEIFUKY TAKARA'S, non-response constitutes a breach of parental duties,
Obstruction of a Federal Equity Court Grder. and undermines the children’s best interest”
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NON RESPONSE MAIL

THAT CHAD SEIFUKU

TAKARA HAS AGREED
ON ALL TERMS OF THE
NEW CONTRACTS HE

AQUIENSCE TO.
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| W Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
| & Print your name and address on the reverse
! 50 that we can return the card to you.

. W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
) or on the front if space permits.

‘el

COMPLETE THIS SECTION E
A. Signature (Y

[ Agent f N
X O Addressee ‘o‘
B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery fary

1 Aricls Addressed to;

CHAD S TAKARA

98-1385 KAAHUMANU ST APT 266-C

AIEA , HI 96701

R O

9580 9402 8119 2349 1163 37

2. Articte Number (Transfer from service iabel)

7019 2970 ovoo 4837787

D. is delvery address different from item 17 L Yes
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iter delivery address below: [ No
3. Service 1ype O Priority Mail Expross®
0 Adult Signature ] Registered Mail™
0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery m] Re?istered Mall Restricted
0O Certified Maitl Delivery
0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery O Signature Confimation™

[ZJ Signature Confirmation
Restricted Dellvery

O Gollect on Delvery
O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
O Insured Mail

{3 Insured Mail Restricted Delivery
[over $500
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